FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-09-2000



101285822

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

/-3/_CC RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
x New		x Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government			
Corrective Reel #	ve Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name (line 1)	Troncom Corporation	on Month Day Year 11/01/99			
Name (line 2)					
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1)	Troncom Acquisition Corporation If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	c/o Mason Wells Leveraged Buyout Fund I, L.P. of a domestic representative is attached.				
Address (line 2)	770 North Water Street (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee	Wisconsin 53202			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
709/2000 BCDATES 00000024 170055 08149390 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
FC:581 120.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20532. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover Silver(3) Illication Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0055

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(414) 277-5000		
Name [Marta S. Levine	- 4-3	- 1000 -		
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady I	LLP			
Address (line 2)	411 East Wiscons	in Avenue	P. Stranger in Management States and Advanced		
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI	53202			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #		
1 • •	Number(s) or Patent Num	, , ,	f additional numbers attached		
i		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number:			
Pate	nt Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)		
08149390	08996547 089	29019			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT					
	ot been assigned.				
Number of Pr	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 3		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 120.00		
	f Payment: Enclo	sed Deposit Account x			
Deposit A		tional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter 10) pe			# 17-0055		
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes x No		
Statement an	d Signature				
attached		lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	-		

Mach Revise
Signature

Marta S. Levine

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 010590 FRAME: 0056

January 28, 2000p

Date